Centre, Tripura, TIPRA Motha sign tripartite pact

tripartite agreement Abetween TIPRA Motha and the Governments of Tripura and India was signed on Saturday in presence of Union Home Minister Amit Shah to bring a lasting solution to the problems of the state's indigenous people.

Shah said that with the signing of the agreement, the government has respected history, corrected past wrongs and



GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

OFFICE_OF THE CHIEF ENGINFFR (ROADS), PUBLIC WORKS ROADS DEPARTMENT ASSAM. GUWAHATI-03

No. CE/DEV/TB/707/2023-24/30

PRESS NOTICE RE-INVITING TENDER

The Chief Engineer (Roads), PWRD, Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3 re-invites bids on behalf of Governor of Assam for 4 (Four) nos of Packages for construction of Roads including Routine Maintenance for 4 (four) years under Mukhya Mantrir Pakipath Nirman Achani (MMPPNA) for the year 2023-24 in Udalguri District of Assam amounting to Rs 1.30 Crores (Approx.) including GST etc. from approved & eligible Contractors registered with PWRD, Assam.

Details along with packages under each district may be seen from 04-03-2024 at website www.assamtenders.gov.in. Amendment /Addendum to the SBD, if any, and further notifications shall appear in this website and also at the office of the undersigned during office hours. The contractor/bidder must b registered with the Electronic Tendering System (ETS) of PWRD, Assam website www.assamtenders.gov.in

Schemes are not yet sanctioned by the competent authority. In the event of non sane: schemes, the bids may be cancelled and no claim what so ever on this account shall be enterta.ned from the bidders

Note: NIT Value is inclusive of GST (12%), Labour Cess (1%), etc

Chief Engineer (Roads), PWD, Assam, Chandmari Guwahati-3

Janasanyog/CF/6173/23/3-Mar-24

Branch Office: ICICI Bank Ltd. 4/10, Mythree Tower, Bommanhalli Hosur Mair Road Bangalore- 560068

The following borrower/s have defaulted in the repayment of principal and interest of the loans facility obtained by them from the Bank and the loans have been classified as Non-Performing Assets (NPA). A notice was issued to them under Section 13 (2) of Securitisation and Re-construction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act-2002 on their last known addresses, however it was not served and hence they are

PUBLIC NOTICE

| Sr. No. | Property Address of Secured Asset/ Asset to be Enforced | Date of Notice Sent/ Outsta- nding as on Date of Notice | Date |
|------------|--|--|----------------|
| 1. | Guntur District, Tenali West Sub District, Angalakuduru Grama Panchayath Area In Angalakuduru Village D. No.322/3, 322/4 In Two D. Numbers Land Is Contiguous and as Per Plan Plot No.1 Site Is Bounded By: East: Plot No.8 Site -30°-09°. South: 18 Ft. Wide Panchayath Road-30°-09°, North: Plot No.2 Site of Unmudi Lakshmi-31°-09°, Within These Boundaries an Extent of 106.34 Sq. Yds. Or 88.91 Sq. Mts. and In That Ground Floor, R C C Daba and With All Other Amenities Along With All Access Rights and Easementary Rights. Property With Door No. 5-136. Panchayath Assessement No. 824 | Rs. 21,46,108/- | 03-10- 2023 |

The steps are being taken for substituted service of notice. The above borrower/s and/or their guarantors (as applicable) are advised to make the payments of outstanding within period of 60 days from the date of publication of this notice else further steps will be taken as per the provisions of Securitisation and Re-construction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security InterestAct, 2002.

Date: March 02, 2024

Place: Delhi/NCR

Authorized Officer ICICI Bank Limited

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, PWD NAGAON BUILDING CIRCLE, NAGAON

PRESS NOTICE

The Superintending Engineer, P.W.D, Nagaon Building Circle, Nagaon on behalf of the Governor of Assam invites bids for the following workfrom APWD registered Class-I (A/B/C) contractors having experience of similar nature of work. Details of the bids may be seen at e-Procurement portal website www.assamtenders.gov.in and also in the office of the undersigned during office hours. The bidders must be enrolled in www. assamtenders.gov.in for participating in the bidding process

| S. No. | Name of work | Approx Value of Work (Rs.) | Category of APWD (Big.) registerd Contrector |
|-----------|---|-------------------------------|--|
| 1. | Arrangement of Temporary Pandal, Dais, Barricading. Branding, Temporary VVIP & VIP Toilets etc)including electrical and sound system in connection with) the Ceremonial Central Function of Inauguration, Foundation, Stone laying & Bhumipujan of Major works in Hojal District under VIKAS YATRA. | Rs. 1,39,94,730,00/- | Class-I(A/B/C) |

. Any modification of tender may be seen in the portal www.assamtenders.gov.in

- 2. The prospective bidder must visit the work site before submission of t "tender. The Bidder have to submit evidence of site visit in the form of a certificate duly certified by the concerned Executive Engineer . The Issue of notice to proceed with the workwill be issued after receiving of Administrative Approva
- from the competent authority
- The press notice will be a part of bidding documents.

Janasanyog/C/17243//23-3/March/24

Superintending Engineer, P-W.D. Nagaon Building Circle, Nagaon

PUBLIC NOTICE

Countrywide Promoters Private Limited

OT-14, 3rd Floor, Next Door, Parklands, Sector -76,

Faridabad, Haryana-121004 Phone No.: 0120-4492-650 website: www.bptp.com

This Public Notice is being issued in compliance with Memo No. ZP-351/AD(GK)/2024/7363 dated

29.02.2024 issued by the District Town Planner (HQ) for the Director, Directorate of Town & Country Planning - Haryana, Chandigarh ("DTCP"). WHEREAS Countrywide Promoters Pvt Ltd. has developed the residential building/tower for the Economically Weaker Section (EWS) i.e. EWS Block-1 as a part of the group housing colony "Park Floor 1" being developed on the land measuring 13.187 acres situated in Sector-77, Faridabad, Haryana as per

the terms and conditions of License No. 267 of 2007 dated 03.12.2007 and the DTCP has issued inprinciple approval/ provisional Occupation Certificate vide above referred Memo No. ZP-351/AD(GK)/2024/7363 dated 29.02.2024 AND WHEREAS in view of certain deviations from the approved building plans we have been directed to issue this public notice to call upon objections/suggestions from the existing allottees of EWS Block-1 of the Group Housing Scheme. In EWS Block-1 total of 76 EWS units have been constructed from the ground to the fifth floor and 4 units on the sixth floor against pro-rata constructed main dwelling units.

floor from the ground floor to the fifth floor. It is submitted that the area of EWS unit remains the same. These changes have resulted in an amendment to the earlier approved building plan. Accordingly, by this Public Notice, we are inviting objections and suggestions from the existing allottees of EWS Block-1 w.r.t. deviations/revisions/amendments from the earlier approved Building Plans of EWS Block-1 of the group housing colony being developed under the above-referred License.

As per the earlier approved building plan, EWS Block-1 has 120 EWS units having 20 EWS units on each

A copy of the earlier approved Building Plans of EWS Block-1, the deviations from the approved site plan and the amended as-built plans of EWS Block-1 (being approved in principle) are available on our website i.e. "www.bptp.com" and the same can also be perused at our aforesaid Office as well as in the office of the Senior Town Planner, Faridabad, Haryana.

Any existing allottee of the unit in EWS Block-1 of the said group housing colony (developed under License No. 267 of 2007 dated 13.02.2007) having any objection/suggestion to the revision/amendment in the earlier approved Building Plans of EWS Block-1, may file his/her/their objection/suggestion in the office of the Senior Town Planner, HSVP Complex, Sector-12, Faridabad within 30 days from the date of publication of this notice, failing which it shall be presumed that none of the existing allottees has any objection/suggestion to the proposed revision/amendment in the Building

Place: Faridabad Date: 03.03.2024

Rohit Mohan For Countrywide Promoters Private Limited Under the pact, it was agreed to amicably resolve all issues of

the indigenous people of Tripura related to history, land and political rights, economic development, identity, culture and language, according to an official statement.

"I assure all stakeholders of Tripura that you won't have to fight for your rights anymore. The government of India will be two steps ahead in creating mechanisms to safeguard your rights," Shah said.

The home minister said no one can change history but everyone can learn from their past mistakes and move ahead.

He said the TIPRA Motha and all tribal parties have played a constructive role and the BJP government in Tripura also worked sincerely towards this

The tripartite agreement between Tripura Indigenous Progressive Regional Alliance, popularly known as TIPRA Motha, and the state and central governments was signed at North Block here. Shah said under the guidance

of Prime Minister Narendra Modi, another treaty has been signed furthering harmony in the Northeast.

the economic development,

the date of receipt of the said notice.

Name of the

Borrower/ Loan Account Numbe

Yadav/ '629105500692

Date: March 02, 2024

Place: Delhi

OICICI Bank

Whereas

"Delighted to announce the signing of a tripartite agreement resolving issues related to

the indigenous people of Tripura," he said.

Shah said that under Prime Minister Narendra Modi's government, 11 peace and boundary settlement agreements in Northeastern states were signed.

In 2019, a peace pact was signed with the National Liberation Front of Tripura (NLFT) and the agreement with TIPRA Motha is the last for the Northeast before going to the Lok Sabha polls, he added.

TIPRA Motha supremo Pradvot Debbarma was on a 'fast-unto-death' to demand a permanent solution to the problems of the indigenous

Following assurance of the interlocutors of the Central government, he came to the national capital and agreed for the pact. Debbarma was one of the signatories of the agreement. Tripura Chief Minister Manik Shah was also present on the occasion.

The home minister said with this agreement, Tripura has moved forward to become a dispute-free Tripura.

As part of the agreement, it was agreed to constitute a Joint Working Group or Committee to work out and implement the mutually agreed points on all agreed issues in a time-bound manner to ensure an honourable solution.

The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of ICICI Bank Limited under the Securitisation, Reconstruction

of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of the powers conferred

under section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) rules 2002, issued demand

notices upon the borrowers mentioned below, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from

As the borrower failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general

that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers

conferred on him/ her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules on the below-

mentioned dates. The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the

Flat No.703, 7th Floor, Wing- 'A', Infinity

Mumbai- 400097./ February 29, 2024

The above-mentioned borrowers(s)/ guarantors(s) are hereby given a 30 day notice to repay the amount, else

the mortgaged properties will be sold on the expiry of 30 days from the date of publication of this Notice, as per

Description of Property/ Date of Physical Possession

property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of ICICI Bank Limited.

Satyaprakash Yadav/ Kiran Towers, Plot No.18, Jitendra Road, Malad,

the provisions under the Rules 8 and 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002.

Government issues advisory to label under trial AI models

Days after Google's AI platform's response to queries on Prime Minister Narendra Modi generated controversy, the government has issued an advisory for social media and other platforms to label under-trial AI models and prevent hosting unlawful con-

In an advisory issued to intermediaries/platforms on March 1, the Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology warned of criminal action in case of non-compliance. "All intermediaries or platforms to ensure that use of Artificial Intelligence model(s) /LLM/Generative AI, software(s) or algorithm(s) on or through its computer resource does not permit its users to host, display, upload, modify, publish, transmit, store, update or share any unlawful content," the advisory said. All platforms, intermediaries and enabling software shall be

breaches, it added. "Noncompliance with provisions would result in penal consequences.

The advisory comes within days of Google's AI platform Gemini making uncharitable comments about Prime Minister Modi's policies. The response of Gemini to queries about the Prime Minister led to a strong reaction from the government, with Minister of State for IT Rajeev Chandrasekhar calling it a violation of IT laws. Union Minister

Electronics and IT Rajeev Chandrashekhar on Saturday said, "The episode of Google Gemini is very embarrassing, but saying that the platform was under trial and unreliable is certainly not an excuse to escape from prosecution". "I advise all platforms to

openly disclose to the consumers and seek consent from them before deploying any under-trial, erroneous plat-

internet. Nobody can escape accountability by apologis-ing later. Every platform on the Indian internet is obliged to be safe and trusted," he fur-

ther said. The advisory asked the entities to seek approval from the government for deploying under trial or unreliable artificial intelligence (AI) models and deploy them only after labelling them of "possible and inherent fallibility or unreliability of the output generated".

Use of under-testing / unreliable Artificial Intelligence model(s) /LLM/Generative AI, software(s) or algorithm(s) and its availability to the users on Indian Internet must be done so with the explicit permission of the Government of India and be deployed only after appropriately labelling the possible and inherent fallibility or unreliability of the output

Indian Navy to upgrade Minicoy detachment, commission it as INS Jatayu

PIONEER NEWS SERVICE ■ NEW DELHI Given the strategic importance of

Branch

Mumbai

Authorized Officer

ICICI Bank Limited

Lakshadweep Islands, Indian Navy will upgrade naval detachment Minicoy and com-

mission it as INS Iatavu on March 6 in the presence of Navy Admiral R Hari Kumar, navy said here on Saturday. Plans are also on to have a dual-purpose airport at Minicoy capable handling fighter jet flying besides commercial aircraft operations.

Giving details about the naval base, officials said the event marks an important milestone in the Navy's



resolve to incrementally augment security infrastructure at the strategically important Lakshadweep. Prime Minister Narendra Modi had visited there in the first week of January. Naval Detachment Minicoy was setup in early 1980s under the operational command of Naval Officer-in-Charge (Lakshadweep). Minicoy is the southern-most island of Lakshadweep which straddles the vital Sea Lines of Communications (SLOCs). Basing of an independent naval unit with req-

uisite infrastructure and resources will enhance the overall operational capability of the Indian Navy in the islands. The base will

enhance operational reach and facilitate Indian Navy's operational effort towards anti-piracy and anti-narcotics operations in Western Arabian Sea.

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER, PWD (BUILDING) ASSAM, CHANDMARI, GUWAHATI-3

in Demand Notice (Rs.)

April 12, 2021

No CE/TB-VII/22/2023/78

PRESS NOTICE

The Addl. Chief Engineer, P.W.D (Planning), Assam on behalf of the Governor of Assam invites bids from Govt, registered eligible Contractors having experience in similar nature of works for the following works.

Details of bid may be seen at e-procurement portal www.assamtenders.gov.in The bidders must be enrolled in www.assamtenders.gov.in

| No | No. of Sewa Kendra | Name of work | LAC | District | Bid Security drawn in favour of | APProx value of work | Comple tion Period | Bid Security 2 % of Bid value, General category, and 1% of Bid value, Reserved category | of Bid |
|----|--------------------------|--|-------------------------------|------------------------|--|-----------------------|--------------------------|---|--------------------|
| 1 | 1 | Jagannath Community and Skill Centre at Kamarbandha T.E. under Titabor LAC (Pkg. No. 134) | No-100- Titabor LAC | Jorhat District | HE Jorhat Dist TBD | Rs. 1,40,73,143.00 | 12 (Twelve months) | Rs. 2.81.463.0 for General Category and Rs. 1.40.731.0 for Reserved Category | Rs. 2900. 00 |
| 2 | 1 | Jagannath Community and Skill Centre at Subong TE under Barkhola LAC (Pkg. No.135) | No-14- Barkhol a LAC | Cachar District | EE, Udharbond, Lakhipur, Barkhola & Katigorah TBD | Rs. 1,40,73,143.00 | 12 (Twelve months) | -Do- | -Do- |
| 3 | 1 | Jagannath Community and Skill Centre at Bidyanagar T.E. under Ratabari LAC (Pkg. No. 136) | No-1- Ratabari LAC | Karimgan j District | EE, Karimganj Dist TBD | Rs. 1,40,73,143.00 | 12 (Twelve months) | -Do- | -Do- |
| 4 | 2 | Jagannath Community and Skill Centre at (i). Dolu TE (ii).Rampur TE under Barkhola LAC (Pkg. No.137) | No-14- Barkhol a LAC | Cachar District | EE, Udharbond, Lakhipur, Barkhola & Katigorah TBD | Rs. 2,81,46,286.00 | 12 (Twelve months) | Rs. 5.62.926.0 for General Category and Rs. 2.81.463.0 for Reserved Category | Rs. 5700. 00 |
| 5 | 2 | Jagannath Community and Skill Centre at (i). Lalbagh T.E (ii). Hatichera TE under Barkhola LAC (Pkg. No.138) | No-14- Barkhol a LAC | Cachar District | EE, Udharbond, Lakhipur, Barkhola & Katigorah TBD | Rs. 2,81,46,286.00 | months) | -Do- | -Do- |
| 6 | | Jagannath Community and Skill Centre at (i). Katlacherra TE (ii). Sabashpur TE under Barkhola LAC (Pkg. No. 139) | No-14- Barkhol a LAC | | EE, Udharbond, Lakhipur, Barkhola & Katigorah TBD | | 12 (Twelve months) | -Do- | -Do |
| 7 | 2 | Jagannath Community and Skill Centre at (i). Keyhung TE (Kakajan Div.) (ii). Alakananda TE | No-122- Tinsuki a LAC | Tinsukia District | EE, Tinsukia Dist. TBD | Rs. 2,81,46,286.00 | 12 (Twelve months) | -Do- | -Do- |

N.B.:- 1. Value of work may vary according to (he detail NIT. 2. The Press Notice will form a part of the Bidding Document.

Janasanyog/C/17253/23/-3-March-24

under Tinsukia LAC

(Pke. No.140)

Sd/-Addl.Chief Engineer, Planning O/o the Chief Engineer, P.W.D. (Building),

Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3

PUBLIC NOTICE 1047, in Book No. I, Volume No. 10140, on pages 33 4, registered on dated 17.04.2008 (SRO-Ghazalabad) and Giff Deed dated 27.08.2023 as Document No 185, in Book No. I, Volume No. 42471, on pages 81 0, registered on dated 28.08.2023 (SRO-Ghazalabad) and some to be financed by Axis Finance Limitadhata, Original Lease Deed dated 18.02.2006 execute (GDA in favour of Mr. Sanjeev Singh as Documen o. 3552, in Book No. I, Volume No. 6427, on pages 98418 registered on dated 18.02.2006. have beet stand not available and an FIR has lodged or class of the control of the Sanjeev Standard Standa , Charge, disputes etc. LUCEM LEGAL LLI
ice No. B-93B,Second Floor,Opposite SBI Ban

THANKSGIVING

Thank you holly spirit for all the blessings Celine Thank you holly spirit for all the blessings Celine Thank you holly spirit for all the blessings Celine Thank you holly spirit for

all the blessings Celine PD(290)C



CHANGE OF NAME

Annu Dhingra D/c Ishwar Dass Arora R/o D 11/A Kailash Colony Nev Delhi-110048 hereby declare that Annu Dhingra and Anu Dhingra both are one and the same person PD(291)(

LOST & FOUND

I, Sachin Kumar, S/o Shr Kailash Chandra, R/o-Fla No. A-7, Onkara Appartment KG Khosla, Badarpur Border New Delhi have lost My 3 Years LLB Degree which issued by MJP Rohilkhanc University U.P. My Roll No 613277.

PD(292)A